	Re 2/15/11	EET EET
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent 1036186	
11	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
0	Dis-Ent, LLC	Name: RAM International Corporation
X		Internal Address:
_	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	lo PRO
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5465 Desert Point Drive Rent Record
di	Execution Date(s) 10/26/2010	- Received
<i>y</i>	Assignment Merger	City: Las Vegas 5th Floor
K	Security Agreement Change of Name	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4	Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada
رکر	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 89118
record	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	PCT/US2008/063228 61/244,148 60/970,722 12/866,184 PCT/US2008/075557 PCT/US2010/049611 Additional numbers a	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8
	Name; Mark Hawkins, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$320.00
	Internal Address:	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: c/o Fennemore Craig, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	Street Address: c/o Fennemore Craig, P.C. 300 S 4th Street, Suite 1400	Enclosed
	Street Address: c/o Fennemore Craig, P.C. 300 S 4th Street, Suite 1400 City: Las Vegas	Enclosed
	300 S 4th Street, Suite 1400	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till
	300 S 4th Street, Suite 1400 City: Las Vegas	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till Payment Information
	300 S 4th Street, Suite 1400 City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89101	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of this day of October, 2010, by DIS-ENT, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (referred to herein as "Pledgor"), in favor of RAM INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation (referred to herein as "Secured Party").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Pledgor have entered into and executed that certain Amended and Restated Promissory Note of even date herewith (as amended, modified or supplemented, the "Note"), pursuant to which Secured Party will loan to Pledgor in connection with Pledgor's business, and Pledgor will remit and pay to Secured Party the loan proceeds at such time as the same become due thereunder, pursuant to the terms of the Note;

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to induce Secured Party to enter into and execute the Note and to secure the payment of the Note from Pledgor to Secured Party thereunder (collectively, the "Pledgor's Liabilities"), the Pledgor agrees with the Secured Party as follows:

- 1. <u>Collateral</u>. To secure the payment and performance of the Pledgor's obligations under the Note, Pledgor hereby grants to the Secured Party a security interest in and security title to all Pledgor's assets (the "Collateral"), which are more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. The term "Collateral" as used herein means each and all of the assets identified in Exhibit "A" and any and all proceeds therefrom, and the term "proceeds" as used herein includes, without limitation, the proceeds of all insurance policies covering all or any part of such items of Collateral. Pledgor agrees that Secured Party may, without any further authorization from Pledgor, file or record any other necessary financing statement or pledge statement, as required to evidence the pledge of the Collateral hereunder, including without limitation, a UCC1 Financing Statement and any continuation statement as needed,.
- 2. <u>Default</u>. The occurrence of any one or more of the following events shall constitute an event of default (an "Event of Default") under this Agreement: (a) failure of the Pledgor to pay any payments due under the Note when due and payable, after giving effect to any applicable grace period; or (b) the occurrence of an Event of Default (as defined therein) under the Note.
- 3. Rights and Remedies Upon Default. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default hereunder (and in addition to all of its other rights, powers, and remedies under this Agreement), the Secured Party or its agents may, at its option, and without notice to the Pledgor, take possession of the Collateral, to sell or otherwise dispose of it, all without judicial process or proceedings. The Secured Party shall have all of the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code and other applicable law in the State of Nevada.

97681

Any written notice of the sale, disposition, or other intended action by the Secured Party with respect to the Collateral which is required by applicable laws and is sent by certified mail, postage prepaid, to the Pledgor at the address of the Pledgor's chief executive office specified in the Note, or such other address of the Pledgor which may from time to time be shown on the Secured Party's records, at least ten (10) days prior to such sale, disposition, or other action, shall constitute reasonable notice to the Pledgor. The Pledgor shall pay on demand all costs and expenses, including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses, incurred by or on behalf of the Secured Party (a) in collecting the amounts due under the Note, and (b) in connection with the taking, holding, preparing for sale or other disposition, selling, managing, collecting, or otherwise disposing of the Collateral. All of such costs and expenses (collectively, the "Liquidation Costs") together with interest thereon at a simple per annum rate of interest of fifteen percent (15%) (but in no event higher than the maximum interest rate permitted by law), from the date of payment until repaid in full, shall be paid by the Pledgor to the Secured Party on demand and shall constitute and become a part of the amounts due under the Note, and secured hereby. Any proceeds of sale or other disposition of the Collateral will be applied by the Secured Party to the payment of Liquidation Costs, and any balance of such proceeds will be applied by the Secured Party to the payment of the remaining indebtedness under the Note in such order and manner of application as the Secured Party may from time to time in its sole discretion determine.

- 4. <u>Remedies Cumulative</u>. Each right, power, and remedy of the Secured Party as provided for in this Agreement or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity or by statute or otherwise shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every other right, power, or remedy provided for in this Agreement or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity or by statute or otherwise, and the exercise or beginning of the exercise by the Secured Party or any one or more of such rights, powers, or remedies shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by the Secured Party of any or all such other rights, powers, or remedies.
- 5. <u>Waiver</u>. No failure or delay by the Secured Party to insist upon the strict performance of any term, condition, covenant, or agreement of this Agreement, or to exercise any right, power, or remedy consequent upon a breach thereof, shall constitute a waiver of any such term, condition, covenant, or agreement or of any such breach, or preclude the Secured Party from exercising any such right, power, or remedy at any later time or times. By accepting payment after the due date of any of payment under the Note, the Secured Party shall not be deemed to have waived the right either to require payment when due of all the indebtedness under the Note or to declare an Event of Default
- 6. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. Time is of the essence of this Agreement. The section headings of this Agreement are for convenience only and shall not limit or otherwise affect any of the terms hereof. Neither this Agreement nor any term, condition, covenant, or agreement hereof may be changed, waived, discharged, or terminated orally but only by an instrument in writing signed by the party against whom enforcement of the change, waiver, discharge, or termination is sought. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Nevada and shall be binding upon the Pledgor and its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Secured Party and its successors and assigns. Invalidation of any one or more of the provisions of this Agreement shall in no way affect any of the other provisions hereof, which

PATENT REEL: 025857 FRAME: 0928

shall remain in full force and effect. All references herein to any document, instrument, or agreement shall be deemed to refer to such document, instrument, or agreement as the same may be amended, modified, restated, supplemented, or replaced from time to time. Unless varied by this Agreement, all terms used herein which are defined by the Nevada Uniform Commercial Code shall have the same meanings hereunder as assigned to them by the Nevada Uniform Commercial Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Pledgor has caused its duly authorized officers to execute this Agreement and to affix its seal hereto, as of the day and year first written above.

PLEDGOR:

DIS-ENT, LLC a Nevada limited liability company

Signed, sealed and delivered,

in the presence of: PUBLIC NO

My Commission Expires: Laca le , 2011

(Notary Seal)

(Corporate Seal)



EXHIBIT "A"

COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION

The word "Collateral" as used in this Agreement means the following described property of DIS-ENT, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, whether now existing or hereafter arising, and wherever located:

- A. All equipment and furniture;
- B. All General Intangibles (as that term is defined in Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 104), including without limitation those certain existing & pending patent rights identified as follows:

[SEE SCHEDULE "1" ATTACHED HERETO]

- C. All accessions, attachments, accessories, replacements of and additions to any of the collateral described above, whether added now or later;
- D. All products and produce of any of the property described in this section;
- E. All accounts, instruments, rents, monies, payments, and all other rights, arising out of a sale, lease, consignment or other disposition of any of the property described herein;
- F. All proceeds (including Insurance proceeds) from the sale, destruction, loss, or other disposition of any of the property described herein, and sums due from a third party who has damaged or destroyed the property described herein or from that party's insurer, whether due to judgment, settlement or other process; and
- G. All records and data relating to any of the property described herein, whether in the form of a writing, photograph, microfilm, microfiche, or electronic media, together with all of grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all computer software required to utilize, create, maintain, and process any such records or data on electronic media.

97681

PATENT REEL: 025857 FRAME: 0930

SCHEDULE "1"

RECORDED: 02/15/2011

Atty Dkt No	Title	Priority/ Prov	Prov Ser	Non-Prov/ PCT/ Nat'l	Non-Prov/PCT/Nat'l
		Filing Date	0	Filing Date	Serial Nos
DISN 9862US US Provisional App	Non-Deterministic Statistical Data Generator	5/10/07	60/917,096		
DISN 9862WO PCT App	same			5/9/08	PCT/US2008/063228
DISN 9862JP Japanese App	same			Approx 11/10/09	2010-507691
DISN 9862EP European App	same			Approx 11/10/09	08755227 9
DISN 9862CN Chinese App	same			Approx 11/10/09	200880024177 8
DISN 9967US US Provisional App	Software Based Mutli-Channel Polymorphic Data Obfuscation	10/2/6	60/970,722		
DISN 9967WO PCT App	same			80/8/6	PCT/US2008/075557
DISN 9967W1 US Non-Provisional	same			6/23/10	12/676,762
DISN 9967EP European App	same			4/6/10	08799288 9
DISN D463US US Provisional App	Multr-Identiy Access Control Tunnel Relay Object	9/21/09	61/244,148		
DISN D463U1 US Non-Provisional App	same			9/20/10	12/866,184
DISN D463WO PCT Application	same			9/21/10	PCT/US2010/049611

N IDISN Applications/DISN Filings Spreadsheet

PATENT REEL: 025857 FRAME: 0931